Bro	HEELS EXPRES	G			С	arrier Rate C	onfirm	ation	
	okerage Divisi	on			1	oad #: 348033			
Bill To: SPINNI	NG WHEELS EXPR	RESS				<i>aa #</i> . 040000			
152 LY	NNWAY				Sc	heduled Pickup Date	: 9/3/2024	12:00 AM	
LYNN, I	MA 01902					heduled Delivery Dat			
Phone: (781)59	)8-2323	<b>FAX:</b> (781)5	98-5180		30	fieddied Delivery Dat	.e. 9/3/2024	12.00 Alvi	
Carrier: ZIGI FR Phone: (630)48 Fax: (630)48				Attent Equip Truck		r#:	Driv Driv Cell	ers #:	
Load Instruction	ons:								
Pickup Com	<b>pany</b> ARDAGH G	ROUP			Sc	hed Arrival 09/03/24	00:00	Sched Depart	9/03/24 00:00
Add	ress 1101 WEST	43RD STREE	T, CHICA	4GO, IL 60	609				
Cor	ntact HENRY				(	Office Hours		Phone #	(773)247-4646
Directions									
Goods EMPTY CANS Drop Com	pany FIDDLEHEA	Value	<b>Qty</b> 0 CO.	<b>Pieces</b> 0.00	25.0	Weight 7,550.0 hed Arrival 09/05/24		Sched Depart	<b>APPT #</b> 09/05/24 00:00
• •	ress 31 SAGE C			/T 05482				•	
Cor Directions	ntact JON				(	Office Hours 0800-160	00	Phone #	(802)399-2994
	ING HOURS: 9:00	DAM TO 3:00PM	N						
	/ING HOURS: 9:0(	DAM TO 3:00PM Value	M Qty	Pieces	Plts	Weight	PC	) #	APPT #

Pursuant to our verbal agreement of 9/3/2024 between CHERYL JOHNSON of SPINNING WHEELS EXPRESS hereafter referred to as the BROKER, and ZIGI FREIGHT INC hereafter referred to as CARRIER: both parties agree that BROKERS Load number 348033 will be moving between the locations above.

Charge				Amount
CONTRACTED FL	_AT AMOUNT			\$2,800.00
		Total Agre	ed to Char	ges \$2,800.00
BY:		BY:	CHE	ERYL JOHNSON
Carrier:		Company:	Company: SPINNING WHEELS EXPRESS	
Title:		Title:		Broker
Phone:	Fax:	Phone: (781)	598-2323	Fax: (781)598-5180
Authorized Signature:				





BILL TO: SPINNING WHEELS EXPRESS 152 LYNNWAY SUITE 2D LYNN, MA 01902

#### INVOICE DATE: 09/09/2024 INVOICE #: 348033 TERMS: NET 30 DUE DATE: 10/09/2024

DATE	CUSTOMER REF#	ORIGIN - DESTINATION	QUANTITY	RATE	AMOUNT
09/06/2024		1101 W 43rd St, Chicago, IL 60609, USA - 31 Sage Ct, Shelburne, VT 05482, USA			
		Freight Income	1	\$2,800.00	\$2,800.00

TOTAL	
\$2,800.00	

#### PLEASE NOTE

The right to payment under this invoice has been assigned to Compass payment Solutions LLC (CFS) and all payments hereunder are to be directed to the assignee at the address noted below. Remittances to other than CFS do not constitute payment of this invoice. CFS must be given notification of any claims, agreements or merchandise returns which would affect the payment of all or part of this Invoice on the due date. COMPASS FUNDING SOLUTIONS LLC P.O.BOX 205154 DALLAS, TX 75320-5154 Tel: 844-899-8092

Spinning Wheels Express Load# 348033 BILL OF L/	ADING Page 1 of1
SHIP FROM         Name: Ardagh Group         Address:       1101 West 43 <sup>rd</sup> Street         City/State/Zip:       Chicago, IL 60609         Contact:       David/Henry       Phone:       773-247-6412         Email:       Dave.hauad@ardaghgroup.com       FOB:       I	Date: 9-3-2024 Check Here if Pallet rate Applies
Henry.simo@ardaghgroup.com SHIP TO Name: Fiddlehead Brewing Co.	CARRIER NAME: Zigi Freight DBA: Royal 3, Inc. Seal Number(s):
Address: 31 Sage Court City/State/Zip: Shelburne, VT 05482 Contact: Jon Phone: 802-825-4464 FOB: Email: jon@fiddleheadbrewing.com THIRD PARTY FREIGHT CHARGES BILL TO:	
Name: Spinning Wheels Express Address: 152 Lynnway, Suite 2-D City/State/Zip: Lynn, MA 01902	BAR CODE SPACE Freight Charge Terms:

Phone: 860-301-3668 Email: cjj@adcco.com <u>SPECIAL INSTRUCTIONS</u> PO# 14415 – SO0251696 Driver PU# 20119895							Prepaid Spinning Wheels Express				
	m PU Ap				÷	(check box) Master Bill of Lading	ding				
	Trailer F					(check box) Underlying bins of Le					
	ving Hou			0pm							
110001	Thing Tree			Charles Inter	CUST	OMER ORDER INFORMATION CARRIER INFORMATION					
HANDI	ING UNIT	PAC	KAGE			COMMODITY DESCRIPTION	LTL C	NLY			
QTY	TYPE	QTY	TYPE	WEIGHT	H.M.	Commodities requiring special or additional care or attention in handling or stowing must be so marked and packaged as to ensure safe transportation with ordinary care.	NMFC #	CLASS			
25	Skids			7,550	(X)	Empty Cans 44x56x108 Second Fiddle DBL IPA 8.2% 16oz.	174610	250			
		1	1000 1 11		19 I						
			370.95								
			ne o trantin								
1944							RECEIV	ING			
			Provide and the second				STAMP	SPACE			
		1					164 194				
1											
25				7,550		GRAND TOTAL					
	rate is dependent	t on value, sh	hippers are requ	ired to state specif	fically in writin	ng the agreed or COD Amount: \$					

-----

TNJ

(٢

 declared value of the property as follows:

 "The agreed or declared value of the property is specifically stated by the shipper to be not exceeding

 per\_\_\_\_\_\_\_

 NOTE Liability Limitation for loss or damage in this shipment may be applicable. See 49 U.S.C. [] 14706(c)(1)(A) and (B).

RECEIVED, subject to individually determined rates or contracts that have been agreed upon in writing between the carrier and shipper, if applicable, otherwise to the rates, classifications and rules that have been established by the carrier and are available to the shipper, on request, and to all applicable state and federal regulations.

### SHIPPER SIGNATURE / DATE

This is to certify that the above named materials are properly classified, packaged, marked and labeled, and are in proper condition for transportation according to the applicable regulations of the DOT.

Trailer Loaded:	Freight Counted:	C
By Shipper	By Shipper	Ca em em
By Driver	By Driver/pallets said to contain	
	By Driver/Pieces	

### **CARRIER SIGNATURE / PICKUP DATE**

arrier acknowledges receipt of packages and required placards. Carrier certifies mergency response information was made available and/or carrier has the DOT mergency response guidebook or equivalent documentation in the vehicle.

## Page 1 of 1

# STRAIGHT BILL OF LADING FORM

TO: CUSTOMER/CARRIER/PLANT

# Ardagh Metal Packaging USA Corp.

7418761

SHIP FROM Ardagh Me	tal Packaging USA Corp.	sнiр то Zuckerm	ын то Zuckerman Honickman 31 Sage Court Shelburne, VT 05482					SHIPPER'S NO. 7418761 CARRIER (SCAC) COLL VEHICLE NO. 97037	
1101 West Chicago, Il	43rd Street 60609	The second s							
SHIPPED DATE	14:25:10	09/03/20	09/03/2024 09:00:00 LN #: 0				PREPAID/COLLECT COLLECT		
SPECIAL INSTRU	OCTIONS / SEAL #			S/0 #	¥ 20119	895			
NO. UNITS	DESCRIPTION OF ARTICLES. SPECIAL MARK	S AND EXCEPTIONS	ND EXCEPTIONS QTY LYRS CODE AND RELEASE			CUST. PART NO.	WEIGHT (SUBJ TO CORR)		

PO Number: SO0251696/14415 TL1

25 1041008PXM51B 155600 16 653 SO0251696/ XM51B 4357 FIDDLEHEAD SECOND FIDDLE DBL IPA 8.2% 16 14415 TL1

Pallet numbers: 653016016383 653016016381 653016016382 653016016384 653016016375 653016016377 653016016376 653016016378 653016016373 653016016374 653016016380 653016016379 653016016357 653016016367 653016016358 653016016371 653016016372 653016016369 653016016370 653016016365 653016016366 653016016363 653016016364 653016016386

Covered by one or more of the following patents: 5,497,900

The following phone number is only to be used for questions related to the Bioterrorism act Ph: 773-399-3207 Fax: 773-399-3944

### 

A. The property described below has been received by the Carrier in apparent good order except as otherwise Subject to Section 7 of

Subject to Section 7 of the conditions of the applicable bill of lading, if this shipment is to be delivered to the consignee without recourse on the consignor, the consignor shall sign in the space provided below. The carrier shall not make delivery of the shipment without payment of freight and all other lawful charges.

noted (contents and condition of contents of package unknown) marked consigned and destined as indicated below. The Carrier (the word carrier being understood throughout this contract to mean any person or entity in possession of the property described herein) agrees to carry said property to it usual place of delivery at the designation described below. It is mutually agreed as to each Carrier to said destinations and as to each party at any time interested in all or any of said property, that every service to be performed hereunder shall be subject to all of the terms and conditions of the Uniform Domestic Straight Bill of Lading set forth in either (1) the Uniform Freight Classification in effect on the date hereof, if this is a rail or rail-water shipment, or (2) the applicable motor carrier classification of Tariff, if this is a motor shipment, all of which terms and conditions are hereby incorporated herein by reference and made a part hereof.

B. The property described above has been received by the Carrier subject to the classifications and Tariffs in effect on the date of the issuance of this Bill of Lading. Shipper hereby certifies that the above names articles are properly classified, described, packaged, marked and labeled and are in proper condition for transportation according to the applicable regulations of the Department of Transportation. Shipper further certifies that it is amiliar with all of the terms and conditions of the Bill of Lading including those terms and conditions which have been incorporated herein by reference, and the said terms and conditions are hereby agreed to by the Shipper.

Ardagh Metal Packaging USA Corp. (SIGNATURE OF CONSIGNOR)

RECEIVED BY:	Freight bill submitted for payment to e-mail address below: USBEV-AP@ardaghgroup.com	This is to certify that the above names materials are properly classified, described, packaged, marked and labeled and are in properconditions for transportation according to the applicable regulations of the Department of Transportation.	AGENT PER (Signature)
919124			CARRIER
		(Signature)	

